Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division




 Part Number Bulletin     PTO-PNI-201 5/30/08

NOTE: The P.T.O. mounting gasket is supplied with the P.T.O. It is the correct thickness and material so that the customer does not have to set backlash.
Do not use gasket supplied with the transmission under the 6-bolt cover plate.
NOTE: Ford provides an option for the use of one of the "Upfitter" Switches to be used as a P.T.O. switch. Chelsea does not recommend the use of the UNPROTECTED switch for P.T.O.
function, but if required, contact Chelsea Technical Services for assistance.(662-895-1052)
Chelsea Products Division
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
4.5.14
1.3390'' (33.7800MM)
247FMKSP-*2 (A)
)
 (1)
Chelsea CGP-P11 Series Pump Specifications for 4x4 or 4x2 Vehicles (3/4"-11 Tooth Pump Spline)
Order Code Chelsea Pump Model Displacement GPM (1) Pump (1) Torque (1) Continuous Pressure   Max Speed
   in3/rev  HP  ft-lbs PSI   RPM
 16 CGP-P11A016-5FC 0.37 2.9 6.0 17.0 3500   4000
 26 CGP-P11A026-5FC 0.61 4.9 10.0 28.3 3500   3600
 32 CGP-P11A032-5FC 0.73 5.8 12.0 34.0 3500   3300
 37 CGP-P11A037-5FC 0.85 6.8 14.0 39.7 3500   3300
 42 CGP-P11A042-5FC 0.98 7.8 16.0 45.3 3500   3000
 55 CGP-P11A055-5FC 1.28 10.3 17.9 51.0 3000   2800
 61 CGP-P11A061-5FC 1.40 11.3 18.0 51.2 2750   2800
 71 CGP-P11A071-5FC 1.65 13.2 18.1 51.4 2350   2400
 82 CGP-P11A082-5FC 1.89 15.1 18.5 52.7 2100  2300
   Chelsea FGP-P17 Series Pump Specifications for 4x2 Vehicles Only (7/8"-13 Tooth Pump Spline)
Order Code Chelsea Pump Model Displacement GPM (1) Pump (1) Torque (1) Continuous Pressure      Max Speed
   in3/rev  HP ft-lbs PSI   RPM
 50 FGP-P17A050-2AN 1.16 9.3 19.6 55.8 3625   3300
 66 FGP-P17A066-2AN 1.53 12.2 25.8 73.4 3625   3100
 87 FGP-P17A087-2AN 2.01 16.1 34.1 96.8 3625   3100
 10 FGP-P17A100-2AN 2.32 18.6 39.2 111.5 3625   3000
 14 FGP-P17A137-2AN 3.17 25.4 43.0 122.1 2900   2600
NOTE: FGP-P17 Pumps have a special housing design for mounting to the Ford TorqShift transmission.
Chelsea P16 Series Pump Specifications for 4x2 Vehicles Only (7/8"-13 Tooth Pump Spline)
Order Code Chelsea Pump Model Displacement GPM (1) Pump (1) Torque (1) Continuous Pressure      Max Speed